CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 982

A BY-LAW to further amend the Burnaby Waterworks Loan By-law 1928.

WHEREAS the Schedule to the Burnaby Waterworks Loan By-law 1928 provided for the installation of a 12" water main on Boundary Road from Price Street to Moscrop Street a distance of 1000 feet;

AND WHEREAS the Greater Vencouver Water Board has constructed a 36" water main on the said Boundary Road, and have agreed to make a connection or connections therefrom to the Municipality of Burnaby;

AND WHEREAS since the installation of the 36" water main by the Greater Vancouver Water Board it is no longer considered desirable or expedient to construct the aforementioned 12" water main on Boundary Road from Price Street to Moscrop Street;

AND WHEREAS in order to serve the needs of the area proposed to have been served by the 12" main it is considered desirable and expedient to construct a 6" water main on the said Boundary Road from Price Street to Moscrop Street; in lieu of the 12" main aforementioned;

AND WHEREAS the proposed change in size of main has was been approved by the Provincial Board of Health on the 30th day of October, A.D. 1929.

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the Schedule to the Burnaby Waterworks Loan By-law 1928, being By-law No. 822 of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby be amended by striking out the following item: viz!

Boundary Rd Price St. Moscrop 12" 1000' and substituting therefor the following: viz:

Boundary Rd Price St. Moscrop 6" 1000t

2. This By-law shall take effect upon receiving the approval of the Lightenant Governor-in-Council.

5. This By-law may be cited as "Burnaby Waterworks Loan By-law 1928 Amendment By-law No.2. 1929."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Twenty-eighth (28th) day of October, 1929.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED this Fourth (4th) day of November, A.D. 1929.



M. L. Burchick,

CLERK.

I, Arthur G. Moore, Clerk to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burna by do hereby certify the goregoing to be a true copy of a by-law passed by the Municipal Council on the 4th day of November, A.D. 1929.

Outhon G. Moore.